File: ACA-E; GBA-E

TITLE IX COORDINATOR

TO: Applicants for admission and employment, students, parents or legal guardians of elementary and secondary school students, employees, and all unions or professional organizations holding collective bargaining or professional agreements with Sweetwater County School District Number One ("District").

NOTICE: The District has designated and authorized at least one employee to coordinate its efforts to comply with its responsibilities under Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, which employee is referred to as the "Title IX Coordinator." The contact information for the Title IX Coordinator is:

Title IX Coordinator

3550 Foothill Boulevard P.O. Box 1089 Rock Springs, Wyoming 82902 Telephone: 307-352-3400 Email: titleIX@sw1.k12.wy.us

Any person may report sex discrimination, including sexual harassment (whether or not the person reporting is the person alleged to be the victim of conduct that could constitute sex discrimination or sexual harassment), in person, by mail, by telephone, or by electronic mail, using the contact information listed for the Title IX Coordinator, or by any other means that results in the Title IX Coordinator receiving the person's verbal or written report. Such a report may be made at any time (including during non-business hours) by using the telephone number or electronic mail address, or by mail to the office address, listed for the Title IX Coordinator.

Inquiries regarding the District's compliance with Title IX can also be directed to the Assistant Secretary, Office of Civil Rights, 1244 Speer Blvd., Suite 310, Denver, CO 80204-3582, (303) 844-5695, OCR.Denver@ed.gov.

Adopted: 9/27/76

Revised: 9/13/21